Serial Number 1948/92



THE POST AND TELEGRAPH (STAFF) REGULATIONS 1925, **AMENDMENT NO. 24**

B. C. FREYBERG, Governor-General

ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington, this 16th day of June, 1948

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. W. NASH PRESIDING IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Post and Telegraph Act, 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, doth hereby make the following regulations.

REGULATIONS

1. These regulations may be cited as the Post and Telegraph (Staff) Regulations 1925, Amendment No. 24.

2. These regulations shall be read together with and deemed part of the regulations made under the Post and Telegraph Department Act, 1918 (and enuring under the Post and Telegraph Act, 1928), on the 14th day of December, 1925* (hereinafter called the principal regulations).

3. These regulations shall be deemed to have come into force on the 1st day of October, 1947.

4. The First Schedule to the principal regulations, as replaced by Regulation 6 of the Post and Telegraph (Staff) Regulations 1925, Amendment No. 21⁺, is hereby revoked, and the following substituted :---

^{*} Gazette, 23rd December 1925, Vol. III, page 3460. † Statutory Regulations 1947, Serial number 1947/4, page 9.

"FIRST SCHEDULE

"Scale showing Rates of Salaries and Increments of Officers of the First Division

Class.	First Subdivision.	Subdivision.	Third Subdivision.	Fourth Subdivision.	Fifth Subdivision.	Subdivision.	Seventh Subdivision.	Eighth Subdivision.	Ninth Subdivision.	Tenth Subdivision.	Eleventh Subdivision.	Twelfth Subdivision.
	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
Special	1,025	••										
-,,	975											
,,	925	••			•••	• •			•••			
,,	875		•••						•••			••
,,	825	••		•••					•••			••
,,	785	••		•••	•••	•••	•••				•••	•••
ı"	685	735	••	•••					•••		•••	
II	610	635	••		•••		•••					
III	560	585					•••					
IV	510	535		••			•••	•••				
V	460	485	••	••								
VI	150	175	205	235	265	295	325	350	375	400	425	440*

"* Special step."

5. Regulation 6 of the Post and Telegraph (Staff) Regulations 1925, Amendment No. 21, is hereby revoked.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act, 1936. Date of notification in *Gazette*: 17th day of June, 1948. These regulations are administered in the Post and Telegraph Department.